

## TAX BENEFITS FOR YOUR SUPPORT



Your support can be a tax deductible donation! By supporting **RAM TAP HORSE TRIALS** through Southern California Equestrian Sports (SCES) – a 501(c)3, tax exempt, non-profit public foundation - your contribution is tax deductible.

## HOW IT WORKS

SCES is committed to developing equestrian competitors and competitions at the national and international level. Organizers must meet eligibility requirements in order to be accepted & an annual budget must be submitted. **RAM TAP HORSE TRIALS** has met those requirements and are approved.

An account has been set up for **RAM TAP HORSE TRIALS** with SCES. Donations can be made by

- PayPal at https://www.paypal.com/donate/?hosted\_button\_id=QT4YQMWAUY22N

- check (mailed to SCES, 1902 Orange Tree Ln, Suite 130, Redlands, CA 92374)

- credit card (www.SCESports.org and click on Event Donations, click on RAM TAP).

- Wire transfer or stock donations can be made by talking directly with SCES at info@SCESports.org.

Please include a separate note indicating that you would like your donation to support **RAM TAP HORSE TRIALS.** Your contributions are tax deductible to the extent of the law.

## THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT KEEPING THE RAM TAP LEGACY AVAILABLE FOR EQUESTRIAN SPORTS

Ask your employer to match your donation at <u>www.doublethedonation.com/SCES</u>.

If you would like to learn more about Southern California Equestrian Sports, please look at their website, SCESports.org, or call Jodie Renk at (818) 613-2106.

Tax ID No. 20-8082196